

Policy Schedule

Your Policy

Welcome to your **SBI Life – Smart Wealth Builder** policy and thank you for preferring **SBI Life Insurance Company Limited** to provide you with insurance solutions. The UIN allotted by IRDAI for this product is 111L095V01

The information you have given in your proposal form, personal statement together with any reports or other documents and declarations form part of this contract of insurance with us. Your policy document, comprising this policy schedule along with the policy booklet and any endorsements, is evidence of the contract. You should read these documents carefully to make sure that you are satisfied with the terms and conditions of the policy. Please keep them in a safe place.

SBI Life - Smart Wealth Builder provides an insurance-cum-investment solution. The value of the units allocated under your policy, after deducting the applicable charges, will be dependent on the investment performance of the funds of SBI Life, as chosen by you. Your policy does not share in the profits or surplus of the Company.

In return for your premiums we will provide benefits as described in the following pages of the policy document. The benefits available under this policy are subject to the payment of premiums as and when due.

The benefits will be paid to the persons entitled as set out in the policy document, on proof to our satisfaction, of such benefits having become payable and of the title of the persons claiming the payments.

Please communicate any change in your mailing address or any other communication details as soon as possible.

If you require further information, please contact us or the Insurance Advisor / Facilitator mentioned below.

Agent/Facilitator Details: ALOK PRAKASH (IA/CIF Code 990224302) , Phone +91-9452074865

Identification

1	Policy Number	1K342954806
2	Proposal No.	1KNA901857
3	Proposal Date	01/03/2019
4	Customer ID.	703541949

Personal Information

5	Name of the Life Assured	Mr. PAWAN KUMAR SINGH	
6	Name of Proposer / Policyholder	Mr. PAWAN KUMAR SINGH	
7	Date of Birth	Life Assured	PolicyHolder
		30/06/1983	30/06/1983
8	Age at Entry	Life Assured	PolicyHolder
		35	35
9	Gender	Life Assured	PolicyHolder
		Male	Male
10	Mailing Address	VIRENDRA BAHADUR SINGH HOUSE NO 20B/2B/1 NEAR BOYS HIGH SCHOOL, MINTO ROAD, ALLAHABAD, DIST- ALLAHABAD ALLAHABAD - 211001 UTTAR PRADESH, India	
11	Telephone Number with STD Code	Not Available	
12	Mobile Number	9415759200	
13	E-Mail ID of the Policyholder	aupawansingh@gmail.com	

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Name : Mr. PAWAN KUMAR SINGH
C/O- PRABHAKAR SINGH
20B/2B/1, MINTO ROAD CIVIL LINES
ALLAHABAD
Allahabad

Date : 05/04/2019

Time : 13:32:37

E-mail :

Cleared Balance : 1,96,974.20Cr

Uncleared Amount : 0.00

+MOD Bal : 0.00

Monthly Average Balance: 1000

Limit : 0.00

Drawing Power : 0.00

Int. Rate : 3.50 % p.a.

Nominee Name :

Account Open Date : 05/09/2011

Account Status : OPEN

Statement From : 23/12/2018 to 31/03/2019

Page No. : 5

STATE BANK OF INDIA

GYANPUR
DIST: BHADOHI
UTTAR PRADESH 221304
221304
Branch Code : 7036
Branch Phone : 250243
IFSC : SBIN0007036
MICR : 221002105

Account No.: 31921818952

Product : SBCHQ-GEN-PUB IND-RURAL-INR

Currency : INR

Post Date	Value Date	Details	Chq.No	Debit	Credit	Balance
		BROUGHT FORWARD :				213708.80Cr
24/03/19	24/03/19	ATM CASH 90831 +PRAT POS ATM PURCH 04292 ATM SWITCH CEN OTHPOS908315498208HP 24/03/2019 908315498 208		1588.00		212120.80Cr
25/03/19	25/03/19	INTEREST CREDIT			1440.00	213560.80Cr
26/03/19	26/03/19	DEP TFR 04430 PAYMENT SYSTEM NEFT*RBIS0GOUPEP*RBI 0861990185561*BHADOH TRF FR 3199677044304 NEFT*RBIS0GOUPEP*RBI 0861990185561*BHADOH			10437.00	223997.80Cr
26/03/19	26/03/19	ATM WDL 04292 ATM SWITCH CEN		10000.00		213997.80Cr
29/03/19	29/03/19	ATM CASH 90851 ALLAH ATM WDL 04292 ATM SWITCH CEN		10023.60		203974.20Cr
31/03/19	31/03/19	ATM CASH 90881 FRON POS ATM PURCH 04292 ATM SWITCH CEN OTHPOS909011837954KE 31/03/2019 909011837 954		2000.00		201974.20Cr
		CLOSING BALANCE :				2,01,974.20Cr

Statement Summary

Dr. Count 51

Cr. Count 19

3,84,053.13

5,66,407.93

In Case Your Account Is Operated By A Letter Of Authority/Power Of Attorney Holder, Please Check The Transaction With Extra Care.

-- END OF STATEMENT ---